
MAEJO UNITED 
[ 2  ] DF THANACHAT CHOMCHUEN (THANACHAT) 
[ 7  ] DF VICHITNAN KRUAYTHONG (VICHITNAN) 
[ 13 ] MF MINGUK SEO (SEO)  90'  84'  90+4 
[ 14 ] FW Partchya Katethip (PARTCHYA)  72 
[ 17 ] DF NAWAPON KRENGKRAD (NAWAPON)  84 
[ 20 ] MF POOWAPAT NETTHIP (POOWAPAT)  72 
[ 23 ] GK PATHOMTAT SUDPRASERT (PATHOMTAT) 
[ 32 ] MF THANAWAT SAIPETCH (THANAWAT)  34' 
[ 72 ] DF PISEK SONTONWAT (PISEK) 
[ 79 ] DF SIRIPHONG AINTA (SIRIPHONG)  90+4 
[ 93 ] FW DOUGLAS STARNLEY FERREIRA (DOUGLAS) 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK SUPACHAI KONGPLAM (SUPACHAI) 
[ 8  ] MF TIWANON SOPAJAN (TIWANON) 
[ 9  ] FW DEBIRO DZARMA BATA (BATA)  84 
[ 10 ] FW THONGCHAI OAMPORNWIMAN (THONGCHAI)  72 
[ 11 ] FW KONGPHOB KAMASIT (KONGPHOB)  90+4 
[ 16 ] MF PONGPHAN KHAMKHIAW (PONGPHAN) 
[ 22 ] FW JATURAPORN SENKHAM (JATURAPORN) 
[ 28 ] MF AMNART PAMORNPRASERT (P.AMNART)  79'  72 
[ 47 ] FW MONTREE SIRIWATTANASUWAN (MONTREE) 
[ 70 ] FW THAMMARAT NGAMKHAI (THAMMARAT) 
[ 74 ] DF WASAN SOONTONWAT (WASAN) 
[ 77 ] FW KITTIPONG NAMSANG (KITTIPONG)  90+4 

Head Coach : CHALONGCHAI LEELAHACHEEWA ( THA ) 
Team Manager : CHALAPUN POONEAD ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

NORTH BANGKOK UNIVERSITY 
[ 7  ] FW Veeraphong Aon-pean (VEERAPHONG)  88'  86 
[ 8  ] MF TANAPAT PHIMOL (TANAPAT)  63 
[ 9  ] FW Elias Emanuel De Magalhaes Souza (Elias) 
[ 15 ] MF NOPPAVIT TOMYIM (NOPPAVIT)  15' 
[ 17 ] FW PHASAGORN PROMHONG (PHASAGORN)  86 
[ 18 ] GK SANAN AMKOED (SANAN) 
[ 26 ] DF SARANYU MANGSA (SARANYU) 
[ 27 ] DF JIRAPOL SAELIO (JIRAPOL) 
[ 30 ] MF THANAPHAT WASU (THANAPHAT)  80'  90+1 
[ 37 ] FW NATTHAKIT AIAMIAOO (NATTHAKIT)  63 
[ 88 ] MF SCARONI SEBASTIAN ANDREW (SCARONI)  51' 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK KHATSIAM MUNGKOOD (KHETSIAM) 
[ 2  ] DF pongpon nontanum (pongpon)  90+2'  90+1 
[ 4  ] MF NATPAKHAN PROMTHONGMEE (NATPAKHAN)  63 
[ 6  ] DF CHAIYARAT PHUMROD (CHAIYARAT) 
[ 11 ] MF DAVID BERNARD HENRI DARBELLAY (DARBELLAY)  86 
[ 13 ] FW CHINNAWAT PASUK (CHINNAWAT)  63 
[ 21 ] DF APHIDET PHUMANAO (APHIDET) 
[ 23 ] MF WATTHANACHAI NANTAVICHIANRIT (WATTHANACHAI) 
[ 25 ] GK KAJBANDIT POKAEW (KAJBANDIT) 
[ 77 ] DF PIKANET LAOHAWIWAT (PIKANET) 
[ 90 ] FW MOHAMED KOUADIO (KOUADIO)  86 

Head Coach : DAMRONGSAK BOONMUANG ( THA ) 
Team Manager : ANAK PETAKU ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 4 

MAEJO UNITED 1 - 1 NORTH BANGKOK
UNIVERSITY 

27 April 2025 17:00  Rajamangala University of
Technology Lanna 

Audiences: 205 
Referee: WICHARN KLINTHAWORN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SOMJET KACHAI (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: Nattphon Chuensamran (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Bongkarn Apairach (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: siwakorn singthana (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: DOUNGKAEW DOUNGTAWAN (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
15'  NOPPAVIT TOMYIM [15] (NOPPAVIT) 

THANAWAT SAIPETCH [32] (THANAWAT)  34' 
51'  SCARONI SEBASTIAN ANDREW [88] (SCARONI) 
63'  CHINNAWAT PASUK [13] (CHINNAWAT) 
63'  TANAPAT PHIMOL [8] (TANAPAT ) 
63'  NATPAKHAN PROMTHONGMEE [4] (NATPAKHAN) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



63'  NATTHAKIT AIAMIAOO [37] (NATTHAKIT) 
AMNART PAMORNPRASERT [28] (P.AMNART)  72' 

POOWAPAT NETTHIP [20] (POOWAPAT)  72' 
THONGCHAI OAMPORNWIMAN [10] (THONGCHAI)  72' 

PARTCHYA KATETHIP [14] (PARTCHYA)  72' 
AMNART PAMORNPRASERT [28] (P.AMNART)  79' 

80'  THANAPHAT WASU [30] (THANAPHAT) 
MINGUK SEO [13] (SEO)  84' 

DEBIRO DZARMA BATA [9] (BATA)  84' 
NAWAPON KRENGKRAD [17] (NAWAPON)  84' 

86'  DAVID BERNARD HENRI DARBELLAY [11] (DARBELLAY) 
86'  PHASAGORN PROMHONG [17] (PHASAGORN) 
86'  MOHAMED KOUADIO [90] (KOUADIO) 
86'  VEERAPHONG AON-PEAN [7] (VEERAPHONG) 
88'  VEERAPHONG AON-PEAN [7] (VEERAPHONG) 

MINGUK SEO [13] (SEO)  90' 
90+1'  PONGPON NONTANUM [2] (PONGPON) 
90+1'  THANAPHAT WASU [30] (THANAPHAT) 
90+2'  PONGPON NONTANUM [2] (PONGPON) 

KONGPHOB KAMASIT [11] (KONGPHOB)  90+4' 
MINGUK SEO [13] (SEO)  90+4' 

KITTIPONG NAMSANG [77] (KITTIPONG)  90+4' 
SIRIPHONG AINTA [79] (SIRIPHONG)  90+4' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


